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receive from any other source, provided that members of the board
who are not county commissioners may receive $20 for each day.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect upon its approval by the
governing body of Morrison county, and upon compliance with the
provisions of Minnesota Statutes. Section 645.021.

Approved May 19, 1973..

CHAPTER 418—H.F.No.1948

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the town of Ramsey in Anoka county;
providing certain powers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. RAMSEY, TOWN OF; BOARD MEMBERSHIP.
Notwithstanding any other provision of law or ordinance to the
contrary, the town of Ramsey, in the county of Anoka, is hereby
authorized to increase the membership of its town board to five
members.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act shall take effect only
after its approval by the town board of the town of Ramsey, and
upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved May. 19, 1973.

CHAPTER 419—H.F.No.1750

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the Crow Wing county welfare board and
the county nursing home board; providing for increased compensa-
tion.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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Section 1. CROW WING COUNTY; WELFARE BOARD;
NURSING HOME BOARD. Notwithstanding provisions to the
contrary of Minnesota Statutes, Sections 393.03 and 375.055, Subdi-
vision 5, or of any other law, each member of the county welfare
board of Crow Wing county,- except any members who are also
county commissioners, may receive from the state, county, or a
municipality not to exceed $20 for each day spent in transacting
the business of the board, but not exceeding 50 days in any year;
provided that where such welfare board also serves as the county
nursing home board, members, except members who are also
county commissioners, may be paid not to exceed $20 for each day
spent in transacting the business of the board, but not exceeding 75
days in any year.

Sec.. 2.. This act takes effect upon its approval by the govern-
ing body of Crow Wing county, and upon compliance with the
provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 19, 1973.

CHAPTER 420—H.F.No.1767

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to natural resources; establishing the volun-
teers in parks program and specifying the powers and duties of the
commissioner of natural resources in relation thereto; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1971, Chapter 85, by adding a section; and
Section 176.011, Subdivision 9.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Chapter 85, is amended
by adding a section to read:

[85.041] NATURAL RESOURCES; STATE PARKS; VOLUN-
TEER PROGRAM. Subdivision 1. The commissioner of natural
resources may recruit, train, and accept without regard to civil
service classification laws. rulesL or regulations the services of
individuals without compensation as volunteers for or in aid of
interpretive functions, or other visitor services or activities in and
related to the following areas administered by the commissioner:
State parks, monuments, recreation areas, waysides, trails, and
natural and -scientific areas. -
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